PRINTED: 01/06/2023
FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR	MEDICARE & MEDICA	AID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
	155138		B. WING		12/06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - CHURCHMAN CARE CENTER		2860	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD CHURCHMAN AVE ANAPOLIS, IN 46203			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROGRESS N. AN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
E 0000						
Bldg	conducted by the In accordance with 42 Survey Date: 12/06 Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1002 At this Emergency I Brickyard Healthcar was found in compl Preparedness Requi Medicaid Participate CFR 483.73. The facility has 115 the survey, the censure of the survey in the	200063 155138 266210 Preparedness survey, re - Churchman Care Center iance with Emergency rements for Medicare and ing Providers and Suppliers, 42 certified beds. At the time of us was 74.	E 0000			
K 0000	Quality Review con	ipieted on 12/07/22				
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey w Department of Heal 483.90(a). Survey Date: 12/06 Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1	00063 155138	K 0000			
	At this Life Safety (Loue survey, drickyaru				

Paige Armstrong 12/19/2022

Any define everteement ending with an asterick (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be everyed from correcting providing it is determined.

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 2IU721 Facility ID: 000063 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 01/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	a. Building <u>01</u>		01	COMPLETED	
		155138	B. WING			12/06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - CHURCHMAN CARE CENTER			2860 CHURCHMAN AVE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				TE COMPLETION		
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		nman Care Center was found in					
	substantial compliance with Requirements for						
	-	licare/Medicaid, 42 CFR					
	Subpart 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire and the 2012 edition of the National Fire Protection						
) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC),					
		g Health Care Occupancies and					
	410 IAC 16.2.						
	This one-story facili	ity with a basement was					
	This one-story facility with a basement was determined to be of Type III (200) construction						
		d. The facility has a fire alarm					
	•	detection on all levels in the					
		areas open to the corridor. The					
		operated smoke detectors					
		ent sleeping rooms. The ty of 115 and had a census of					
	74 at the time of this	=					
	All areas where resi	dents have customary access					
		d all areas providing facility					
	services were sprink						
	Quality Review con	npleted on 12/07/22					
K 0355	355 NFPA 101						
SS=B	Portable Fire Extir	nguishers					
Bldg. 01	Portable Fire Extin	nguishers					
		guishers are selected,					
	•	d, and maintained in					
	Portable Fire Extir	IFPA 10, Standard for					
	18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.1	_					
	•	on and interview, the facility	K 03	55	K 355 Portable Fire Extinguish	ers	01/02/2023
		21 portable fire extinguishers			1.) No residents were affected		
		installed in accordance with			the alleged deficient practice.	The	
		for Portable Fire Extinguishers,			Hoyer lift was moved		
	2010 Edition. Section				immediately.		
		nee conspicuously located readily accessible and			2.) All residents have the poter	ntial	
	<u> </u>				'		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 2IU721

Facility ID: 000063

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>		COMPLETED				
		155138	B. WING			12/06/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - CHURCHMAN CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2860 CHURCHMAN AVE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203						
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
PREFIX		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION		
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG DEFICIENCY)				DATE		
	immediately available in the event of a fire.				to be affected by the deficient				
	Preferable they shall be located along normal			practice. No other residents were					
	paths of travel, including exits from areas. This			affected by the alleged deficient		nt			
	deficient practice could affect as many as 16				practice.				
	residents, 4 staff, and 2 visitors in the facility.								
	Findings include: Based on observations made during a tour of the				Administrator/designee provided education to staff on Fire Extinguisher Policy.				
	facility with the Maintenance Director on 12/06/22				4.) The Maintenance				
	at 12:30 p.m. the ABC portable fire extinguisher				Director/designee will round 5				
	located in the corridor between Resident room #26				days a week to ensure Fire				
					Extinguishers are accessible and				
	and Resident room #28 was obstructed by a				unobstructed for all to utilize for 4				
	Hoyer lift. Based on interview at the time of				weeks. The Maintenance				
	observation, the Maintenance Director				Director/designee will complete				
	acknowledged the fire extinguisher located in the				the audit then weekly for 2				
	corridor as being obstructed and not readily								
	accessible in an emergency and moved the Hoyer to a better location within the corridor removing				months, 2 times monthly for 2 months, and monthly for 2				
	_				months, and monthly for 2 months. This audit will be reviewed				
	the deficiency. As noted above, this deficiency was removed prior to my exiting of the facility.				in QAPI for 6 months and at the				
	was removed prior t	to my exiting of the facility.				IE			
	3.1-19(b)				end of 6 months of 90% compliance is achieved the au	ıdite			
	3.1-17(0)				will be complete. If compliance				
					not achieved in 6 months, ther				
					QAPI Committee will continue				
						ıU			
					monitor monthly until 90% compliance is achieved.				
					Compliance is achieved.				

Event ID: 2IU721 Facility ID: 000063 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3